GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2350
ANSWERED ON:08.12.2014

TRAIN FROM KORBA TO NEW DELHI
Mahto Dr. Banshilal

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways propose to start new train from Korba(Chhattisgarh) to New Delhi and Train No. 18237, passenger train, Bilaspur-Amritsar Chhattisgarh Express from Korba to Bilaspur as Express train; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reaction of the Government thereto?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRIMANOJ SINHA)

(a)&(b) At present, owing to operational and resource constraints, there is no proposal to run a new train from Korba to New Delhi and extend 18237/18238 Amritsar-Bilaspur Chhattisgarh Express upto Korba.
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